

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26767/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 17/06/2010 in LPA No. 1117/2010 in SCA No.5650/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRESH POPATLAL PARMAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R|List the matter after six weeks as prayed for by the counsel for sole
|respondent in the letter circulated. ||[KALYANI GUPTA]
|COURT MASTER| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER |